


sustainable solutions for a better life

VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

CIN : L45205TN1995PLC030021
Regd. Office: "WABAG HOUSE",
No.17, 200 Feet Thorapakkam-Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnambu Kolathur,
Chennai - 600 117. Phone : +91-44-3923 2323 | Fax : +91-44-3923 2324
Website : www.wabag.com Email : companysecretary@wabag.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47(1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 12th November 2018 to inter alia, consider, approve and take on record, the unaudited financial results (both standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September 2018.

This information is also available on Company's website at www.wabag.com and on Stock Exchanges' website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

By order of the Board
For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED
Sd/-
R Swaminathan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : 26th October, 2018

M.NO. : A17696

CAPITAL FIRST HOME FINANCE LIMITED					CAPITAL FIRST			
One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 2A & 2B, 10 th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, (West), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN No. U65192MH2010PLC211307								
(Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Act, 2002)								
The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from Capital First Home Finance Limited. The Loans of the below mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loans were classified as NPA as per the RBI Guidelines. Amounts due by them to Capital First Home Finance Limited, are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.								
Sl No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers	Outstanding as per 13(2) notice	Notice date	Details of secured asset		
1.	5269747	Home Finance LAP	1. Agaram Enterprises 2.M. Sebastin Ebenezer 3. S. Sarubin Jancynani 4. Tyson Ebenezer	Rs. 15,60,626.24/-	20.09.2018	All that piece and parcel of the land and building situated at Ikkadu Village, Thrivuvallur Taluk and District, adjoining 2128 sq.ft., of comprised in Survey No.739/2B, Within the Sub-Registration District of Thiruvallur and Registration District of Thiruvallur within the boundaries hereunder North by : 16 Feet Road, South by : Property Belongs to Gopalakrishna, East by : Property belongs to lan John, West by : Property belongs to Dhanaraj, Measuring by : On the Northern Side : 38 Feet, On the Southern Side : 38 Feet, On the Eastern Side : 56 Feet, On the Western Side : 56 Feet. In all measuring 2128 sq.ft., of land and building.		

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Manchewar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar - 751010, Odisha
Ph.: 91 674 2588552 / 2588554, Fax-91 674 2585074, **E-mail :** cs@arssgroup.in, **Website :** www.arssgroup.in
Corp. Office: ARSS Mall, Community Centre, Plot No.: 40, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi-110063 (India),
Ph.:- 91 1125252024, Fax-91 1125252012, **E-mail :** cs@arssgroup.in, **CIN :** L14103OR2000PLC006230

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	8,149	13,540	5,131	58,434
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(203)	(1,120)	(2,625)	(7,877)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(203)	(1,120)	(2,625)	(7,877)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(344)	(1,070)	(2,806)	(5,477)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(344)	(1,071)	(2,676)	(5,480)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,274	2,274	2,274	2,274
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(1.51)	(4.71)	(12.34)	(27.51)

Notes:

a) The above financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 26th October, 2018. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2018 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in

By Order of the Board
For ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Agarwal
 (Managing Director), DIN-00217823

Date : 26th October 2018
Place : Bhubaneswar

THIS POST OFFER PA IS ISSUED BY THE ACQUIRER IN TERMS OF THE APPROVED PLAN	
REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER Karvy Computershare Private Limited Address: Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500032 Email: esl.delistingoffer@karvy.com Contact No.: 040 67162222 SEBI Registration No.: INR0000000221	LEGAL ADVISOR TO THE OFFER Khailat & Co One Indiabulls Centre 13th Floor, Tower 1 841 Senapati Bapat Marg Mumbai 400 013

Date: October 26, 2018

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Accredited Company				
Statement of unaudited results for the quarter and 9 months ended September 30, 2018				
(All figures in Rupees Lakhs)				
Particulars	Current	Corresponding	Current	
	3 Months Ended	3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date for period ended	
	30 Sep 2018 Unaudited	30 Sep 2017 Unaudited	30 Sep 2018 Unaudited	
1 Total Income from Operations (gross)	9,201.20	9,091.71	27,579.89	
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,327.58	1,325.45	3,867.34	
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,327.58	1,325.45	3,867.34	
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	865.38	875.21	2,501.41	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	857.41	878.41	2,477.46	
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- share face-value)	638.65	638.65	638.65	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	---	---	---	
8 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)(of Rs. 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted	13.55	13.70	39.17	

NOTES

- 1 The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Company's Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 26, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the period ended 30 September 2018 and have issued an unmodified report.
- 2 The Board of Directors of the Company has declared a 2nd interim dividend of Rs 8/- (80%) on per equity share of Rs.10/- each. The interim dividend will be paid to those shareholders i) whose names appear in the Company's Register of Members, in respect of the shares held in physical form, on the record date i.e., 10th November 2018, and ii) whose names appear as beneficial owners, in respect of shares held in demat form, as per the details furnished for this purpose by the National Securities Depository Limited and the Central Depository Services (India) Limited, on the record date i.e., 10th November 2018. The interim dividend will be paid / despatched to the shareholders on or before 23rd November 2018.
- 3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning 1 January 2018, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1 January 2017. This statement does not include Ind AS-compliant results for previous year ended December 31, 2017.
- 4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results are available on the website of the Company www.fosecoindia.com and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, namely the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com

For **FOSECO INDIA LIMITED**

Sanjay Mathur
Managing Director
DIN : 00029858

Date : October 26, 2018
Place : Pune